RFQ 252 252090220 3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

CORRESPONDENCE.
Fields of Oppo : DATE: 09/02/2020
STATE OF IOWA PAGE: 1 of 6

REQUEST FOR QUOTE FUNCTION: Modification

PHASE: Final

*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER** DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

NOTICE: DIRECT ALL QUESTIONS TO THE FOLLOWING:
Karen Little

Karen.Little@iowa.gov

515-574-4769 EXT: FAX: 515-574-4750

REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ)

REQUEST FOR QUOTE DOCUMENTS MUST INLCUDE THE RFQ NUMBER , DUE DATE , SIGNATURE , AND MAY BE FAXED OR E-
MAILED TO THE ISSUER LISTED ABOVE. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. A LATE BID IS ANY BID RECEIVED AFTER THE

DUE DATE AND TIME (CENTRAL TIME ZONE), AS NOTED ABOVE. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL
BIDS.

RFQ DOCUMENTS MAY BE SENT BY MAIL OR COURIER SERVICE ADDRESSED TO THE BID RECEIVING LOCATION LISTED
BELOW:

BID RECEIVING LOCATION: FORT DODGE CORRECTIONS
1550 L ST

FORT DODGE, IA 50501

SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION

The bidder accepts the following unless otherwise specified: Approved By:
Authorized Signature

FOB Destination/

Company
Payment terms Address
Bid is valid for 90 Days City, St, Zip
Delivery Date Phone

Fax
FEIN # E-mail Address




Fields of Opportunities

RFQ 252

STATE OF IOWA

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

252090220 3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL
CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE:
PAGE:

FUNCTION:
PHASE:

DUE DATE:
DUE TIME:

09/02/2020
of 6
Modification

Final
09/18/2020
3:00:00 PM CST

LINE
NO.

QUANTITY /
SERVICE DATES

UNIT

COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST

EXT COST/
CONTRACT
AMT

10.00000

10.00000

10.00000

10.00000

10.00000

5.00000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

68092 $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS10145 HORNETS NEST STING GRENADE

68092 $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALSG1010C HORNETS NEST STING GRENADE

ALSG1010C HORNETS NEST STING GRENADE, .45 CAL, RUBBER BALLS

(70 COUNT) WITH POWDER OC

68092 $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALSO09NR DIVERSIONARY DEVICE

68092 $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALSD429 TACTICAL BLAST STUN GRENADE

68092 $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition

ALSD450 MULTI-BLAST STUN GRENADE (7 SEPARATE SUBMUNITIONS)

68092 $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALSG273CS TRIPLE ACTION GRENADE, CS



Fields of Opportunities

RFQ 252

STATE OF IOWA

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

252090220 3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL
CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE:
PAGE:

FUNCTION:

PHASE:

DUE DATE:

DUE TIME:

09/02/2020
of 6
Modification

Final
09/18/2020
3:00:00 PM CST

LINE
NO.

QUANTITY /
SERVICE DATES

UNIT

COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST

EXT COST/
CONTRACT
AMT

10

1"

12

5.00000

5.00000

6.00000

6.00000

6.00000

6.00000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALSG272CS CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE GRENADE,CS

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALSG972W CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE GRENADE, WHITE SMOKE

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS3732 HORNETS NEST

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS3760 HORNETS NEST

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS5727CS LONG RANGE LAUNCHABLE, CS

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS6727CS MULTI-PROJECTILE LAUNCHABLE, CS




Fields of Opportunities

RFQ 252

STATE OF IOWA

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

252090220 3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL
CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE:
PAGE:

FUNCTION:

PHASE:

DUE DATE:

DUE TIME:

09/02/2020
of 6
Modification

Final
09/18/2020
3:00:00 PM CST

LINE
NO.

QUANTITY /
SERVICE DATES

UNIT

COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION

UNIT COST

EXT COST/
CONTRACT
AMT

13

14

15

16

17

18

12.00000

6.00000

6.00000

6.00000

6.00000

25.00000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS3704 PEN-PREVENT BEAN BAG

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS4227PCS BARRICADE PENETRATOR, CS POWDER

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS4262POC BARRICADE PENETRATOR, OC POWDER

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS4006D REACT ROUND

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS4006DOC REACT ROUND OC

68092

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition
ALS1208 BORE THUNDER MUZZLE BANG, 12 GAUGE




Fields of Opportunities

RFQ 252

252090220 3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

CORRESPONDENCE.

DATE: 09/02/2020

STATE OF IOWA PAGE: 5 of 6
REQUEST FOR QUOTE FUNCTION: Modification
PHASE: Final

“THIS IS NOT AN ORDER** DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

EXT COST/
LINE | QUANTITY / CONTRACT
NO. [ SERVICE DATES | UNIT COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMT
19 25.00000 EA 68092 $ $
Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition

ALS12LC LAUNCHING CARTRIDGE, 12 GAUGE

ALS12LC LAUNCHING CARTRIDGE, 12 GAUGE
20 1.00000 EA 68092 $ $

Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition

TRMR-LE TRAINING RELOADABLE MARITIME READY-LAW ENFORCEMENT

TRMR-LE TRAINING RELOADABLE MARITIME READY - LAW ENFORCEMENT NFDD PLATFORM TRMR-

LE COLOR: NEON GREEN

BILL TO: FORT DODGE CORRECTIONS

1550 L ST

FORT DODGE , IA 50501

SHIP TO: FORT DODGE CORRECTIONS

1550 L ST
FORT DODGE , IA 50501

*****Please bid FOB destination to include shipping

of all product to Fort Dodge C

orrectional Facility****



Fields of Opportunities

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Goods Effective 1 May 16

RFQ 252

STATE OF IOWA

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

252090220 3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

CORRESPONDENCE.
DATE: 09/02/2020
PAGE: 6 of 6
FUNCTION: Modification
PHASE: Final
DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the
Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/

050116%20terms%20goods.pdf



	252090220
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20


