



ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

\*\*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER\*\*

DATE: 09/02/2020

PAGE: of 6

**FUNCTION:** Modification

PHASE: Final 09/18/2020 **DUE DATE:** 

**DUE TIME:** 3:00:00 PM CST

#### NOTICE: DIRECT ALL QUESTIONS TO THE FOLLOWING:

Karen Little

Karen.Little@iowa.gov

515-574-4769 EXT: FAX: 515-574-4750

#### **REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ)**

REQUEST FOR QUOTE DOCUMENTS MUST INLCUDE THE RFQ NUMBER, DUE DATE, SIGNATURE, AND MAY BE FAXED OR E-MAILED TO THE ISSUER LISTED ABOVE. LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. A LATE BID IS ANY BID RECEIVED AFTER THE DUE DATE AND TIME (CENTRAL TIME ZONE), AS NOTED ABOVE. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

RFQ DOCUMENTS MAY BE SENT BY MAIL OR COURIER SERVICE ADDRESSED TO THE BID RECEIVING LOCATION LISTED **BELOW:** 

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION: FORT DODGE CORRECTIONS** 

1550 L ST

FORT DODGE, IA 50501

### **SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION**

The bidder accepts the following unless otherwise specified:	Approved By: Authorized Signature
FOB Destination/	Company
Payment terms	Address
Bid is valid for 90 Days	City, St, Zip
Delivery Date	Phone Fax
FEIN#	E-mail Address



ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

# STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

\*\*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER\*\*

DATE: 09/02/2020

PAGE: 2 of 6 FUNCTION: Modification

PHASE: Final DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXT COST / CONTRACT AMT
1	10.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS10145 HORNETS NEST STING GRENADE		
			ALSG10145 HORNETS NEST STING GRENADE, .45 CAL, RUBBER BA	LLS (80 COUNT)	
2	10.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALSG1010C HORNETS NEST STING GRENADE	ALIS	
			(70 COUNT) WITH POWDER OC	LLO	
3	10.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS09NR DIVERSIONARY DEVICE		
4	10.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALSD429 TACTICAL BLAST STUN GRENADE		
5	10.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
10.00000			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALSD450 MULTI-BLAST STUN GRENADE (7 SEPARATE SUBMUNITION)		- Φ <u> </u>
				NS)	
6	5.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
		Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALSG273CS TRIPLE ACTION GRENADE, CS			
			ALSG273CS TRIPLE ACTION GRENADE, CS		



ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

## STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

\*\*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER\*\*

DATE: 09/02/2020 PAGE: 3 of 6

FUNCTION: Modification

PHASE: Final DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXT COST / CONTRACT AMT
7	5.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALSG272CS CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE GRENADE,CS		
			ALSG272CS CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE GRENADE,CS		
8	5.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALSG972W CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE GRENADE, WHITE SMOKE		
			ALSG972W CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE GRENADE, WHITE SMOKE		
9	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS3732 HORNETS NEST		
			ALS3732 HORNETS NEST, .32 CAL., RUBBER BALLS (180 COUNT)		
10	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS3760 HORNETS NEST		
			ALS3760 HORNETS NEST, .60 CAL, RUBBER BALLS (21 COUNT)		
11	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS5727CS LONG RANGE LAUNCHABLE, CS		
			ALS5727CS LONG RANGE LAUNCHABLE, CS		
12	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition		
			ALS6727CS MULTI-PROJECTILE LAUNCHABLE, CS		
			ALS6727CS MULTI-PROJECTILE LAUNCHABLE, CS		



ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

## STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

\*\*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER\*\*

DATE: 09/02/2020 PAGE: 4 of 6

FUNCTION: Modification

PHASE: Final DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXT COST / CONTRACT AMT
13	12.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS3704 PEN-PREVENT BEAN BAG		
			ALS3704 PEN-PREVENT BEAN BAG		
14	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	. \$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS4227PCS BARRICADE PENETRATOR, CS POWDER		
			ALS4227PCS BARRICADE PENETRATOR, CS POWDER		
15	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS4262POC BARRICADE PENETRATOR, OC POWDER		
			ALS4262POC BARRICADE PENETRATOR, OC POWDER		
16	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS4006D REACT ROUND		
			ALS4006D REACT ROUND		
17	6.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS4006DOC REACT ROUND OC		
			ALS4006DOC REACT ROUND OC		
18	25.00000	EA	68092	\$	. \$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS1208 BORE THUNDER MUZZLE BANG, 12 GAUGE		
			ALS1208 BORE THUNDER MUZZLE BANG, 12 GAUGE		



### 252090220

3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.



### STATE OF IOWA REQUEST FOR QUOTE

\*\*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER\*\*

DATE: 09/02/2020

PAGE: 5 of 6

FUNCTION: Modification PHASE: Final

DUE DATE: 09/18/2020

DUE TIME: 3:00:00 PM CST

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXT COST / CONTRACT AMT
19	25.00000	EA	68092	\$	\$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition ALS12LC LAUNCHING CARTRIDGE, 12 GAUGE		
			ALS12LC LAUNCHING CARTRIDGE, 12 GAUGE		
20	1.00000	EA	68092	\$	_ \$
			Tear Gas, Tear Gas Guns, and Ammunition TRMR-LE TRAINING RELOADABLE MARITIME READY-LA	W ENFORCEMENT	

-----

TRMR-LE TRAINING RELOADABLE MARITIME READY - LAW ENFORCEMENT NFDD PLATFORM TRMR-LE COLOR: NEON ORIEN

LE COLOR: NEON GREEN

\_\_\_\_\_\_

**BILL TO: FORT DODGE CORRECTIONS** 

1550 L ST

FORT DODGE , IA 50501

SHIP TO: FORT DODGE CORRECTIONS

1550 L ST

FORT DODGE, IA 50501

\*\*\*\*\*Please bid FOB destination to include shipping of all product to Fort Dodge Correctional Facility\*\*\*\*



252090220

3

ABOVE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE.

STATE OF IOWA

PAGE: 6

of 6

FUNCTION: PHASE:

DATE:

Modification Final

09/02/2020

DUE DATE:

09/18/2020

DUE TIME:

3:00:00 PM CST

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Fields of Opportunities

#### Goods Effective 1 May 16

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20goods.pdf

REQUEST FOR QUOTE

\*\*THIS IS NOT AN ORDER\*\*